Rodney Stoke Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs H Marshall 3, Barrows Park, Cheddar BS27 3AZ Tel: 07423283940

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A VIRTUAL MEETING OF RODNEY STOKE PARISH COUNCIL WILL BE HELD
VIA ZOOM ON THURSDAY 11" JUNE 2020 AT 7.00P.M.
Meeting ID 878 9727 6901 Please contact the clerk by 1pm on 11" June to register and receive the meeting password.

239.1
239.2
239.3
2394
239.5
239.6
239.7
239.8
239.9
239.10
239.11
239.12
239.13
239.14

239.15
239.16
239.17
239.18
239.19
239.20
239.21

239.22

239.23
239.24
239.25
239.26
239.27
239.28
239.29

239.30
239.31

239.32

AGENDA

Apologies for absence

Declarations of Interest

Public Participation

Minutes of the emergency meeting held on 19" March 2020

To review the reporting arrangements under the business continuity motion.

To review the asset register

Election of representatives to committees and groups

Review terms of reference for committees and groups

To review Standing Orders 2018

To consider adopting draft Financial Regulations 2019

Review financial risk assessments

To review the Insurance arrangements

Review membership of other bodies

Review the policies of the Council including complaints procedure, and the

press/media policy.

To confirm the meeting dates of the Council

Matters arising from the minutes

Roads Report

Planning Report

County Council Report

District Council Report

The Rev Caobley Playing Fields Report to include consideration of weed killer

treatment on the borders of the field; tree report arrangemenst; registration on the

Contracts Finder Website.

New Memorial Hall Report to include Sedgemoor District Council planning

application 17/20/00028

Burial Ground Report

Footpath Walkers Report

Neighbourhood Watch

Environmental Issues

Somerset Association Local Councils

Emergency Planning

Community Matters

- to consider a flagpole for The Pound

- the erosion of the bank at Scaddens Brook, Rodney Stoke

Correspondence

Financial Report

1 Recommendation by the Staffing Advisory Group, NALC salary review

2 To review the direct debits

3 To approve the list of regular payments

4 Financial Statements: End of Year, including to consider writing off unpresented
cheque 1565 dated 22.1.19; June, to note mileage is no longer to be recorded as a
staff cost in the accounts

5 Approval of Draft Final End of Year Accounts

6 Payments Schedule for approval

7 Internal Audit Report

8 To complete Section 1 of the Annual Governance and Accounting Statements

9 To complete Section 2 of the Annual Governance and Accounting Statements

Dates of future meetings to be agreed subject to coronavirus restrictions.

16™ July, 17" September, 19" November 2020

EVERYONE WELCOME Mrs H Marshall 05.06.2020



