Rodney Stoke Parish Council

Clerk: Mrs H Marshall 3, Barrows Park, Cheddar BS27 3AZ Tel: 07423283940

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A VIRTUAL MEETING OF RODNEY STOKE PARISH COUNCIL WILL BE HELD VIA ZOOM ON THURSDAY $11^{\rm th}$ JUNE 2020 AT 7.00P.M.

Meeting ID 878 9727 6901 Please contact the clerk by 1pm on 11th June to register and receive the meeting password.

AGENDA

239.1	Apologies for absence
239.2	Declarations of Interest
239.3	Public Participation
239.4	Minutes of the emergency meeting held on 19 th March 2020
239.5	To review the reporting arrangements under the business continuity motion.
239.6	To review the asset register
239.7	Election of representatives to committees and groups
239.8	Review terms of reference for committees and groups
239.9	To review Standing Orders 2018
239.10	To consider adopting draft Financial Regulations 2019
239.11	Review financial risk assessments
239.12	To review the Insurance arrangements
239.13	Review membership of other bodies
239.14	Review the policies of the Council including complaints procedure, and the press/media policy.
239.15	To confirm the meeting dates of the Council
239.16	Matters arising from the minutes
239.17	Roads Report
239.18	Planning Report
239.19	County Council Report
239.20	District Council Report
239.21	The Rev Cobley Playing Fields Report to include consideration of weed killer
	treatment on the borders of the field; tree report arrangemenst; registration on the
	Contracts Finder Website.
239.22	New Memorial Hall Report to include Sedgemoor District Council planning
	application 17/20/00028
239.23	Burial Ground Report
239.24	Footpath Walkers Report
239.25	Neighbourhood Watch
239.26	Environmental Issues
239.27	Somerset Association Local Councils
239.28	Emergency Planning
239.29	Community Matters
	- to consider a flagpole for The Pound
	- the erosion of the bank at Scaddens Brook, Rodney Stoke
239.30	Correspondence
239.31	Financial Report
	1 Recommendation by the Staffing Advisory Group, NALC salary review
	2 To review the direct debits
	3 To approve the list of regular payments
	4 Financial Statements: End of Year, including to consider writing off unpresented
	cheque 1565 dated 22.1.19; June, to note mileage is no longer to be recorded as a
	staff cost in the accounts
	5 Approval of Draft Final End of Year Accounts 6 Payments Schedule for approval
	•
	7 Internal Audit Report 8 To complete Section 1 of the Appual Governance and Accounting Statements
	8 To complete Section 1 of the Annual Governance and Accounting Statements 9 To complete Section 2 of the Annual Governance and Accounting Statements
239.32	Dates of future meetings to be agreed subject to coronavirus restrictions.
£03.3£	16 th July, 17 th September, 19 th November 2020